

Regd. Office:

2nd Floor, A-3 Shree Ganesh Nagar Housing Society, Ramakaka Temple Road, Chhani, Vadodara-391740

Ph.: 0265 - 2773672, 2773535

Factory:

F-86 to F-90, RIICO Industrial Area,

Swaroopgunj, Dist. Sirohi, Rajasthan - 307023



E-mail: info@kotyark.com, kipI7722@gmail.com, Website: www.kotyark.com

CIN: U24100GJ2016PLC094939 • GST: 08AAGCK3927K1Z7

Date: April 22, 2023.

To,
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Sub: Update under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- In receipt of 100% LOI against Bagging a Large Allocation Order for Procurement of Bio Diesel

Ref: Kotyark Industries Limited (Symbol/ISIN: KOTYARK/INE0J0B01017)

Respected Sir / Ma'am,

In Continuation of our letter dated April 01, 2023, April 05, 2023 and April 11, 2023 and In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that we made a tender / bid against joint EOI no. OMC/EOI/NUCO/BD/MAR23 (CYCLE 1) (2023_MKTHO_164259_1) dated 18.03.2023 for procurement of Biodiesel from Non-UCO feedstock.

We received an Allocation Sheet for our Company's Tender for 12331 KL from IOC, HPCL, BPCL amounting to Rs. 115.90 Crores for Kotyark Industries Limited ("the Company") and Tender of for 8400 KL for Yamuna Bio Energy Private Limited ("Amalgamating Company", a Company which is under process of amalgamation with our Company Kotyark Industries Limited) from IOC, HPCL, BPCL amounting to Rs. 78.50 Crores for procurement of Biodiesel.

We hereby want to inform you that, from the above allocation, we had received our remaining letters of intent (LOI) from Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) and thereby we had received our all LOI stating 100% of Tender size as referred above from IOCL (Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.), BPCL (Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd.) and HPCL (Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd.) as per the allocation sheet of our Company's Tender.

You are requested to kindly note the same.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For, Kotyark Industries Limited

Bhavesh Nagar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Mem. No.A62546

Place: Vadodara